

Cooplands Celebration Cake Allergen Information

Our Personalised cakes are handcrafted to order, with a variety of different bases, icing and decoration available. Ingredient and allergen information for these options is available here:

| Type | Ingredients |
|--------------------------------|--|
| Fruit Cake | Sultanas, Currants, Wheat Flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), Butter (milk), Soft Brown Sugar, Egg , Glace Cherries (cherry, glucose fructose syrup, sugar, citric acid E330, potassium sorbate E202, erythrosine E127 and sulphur dioxide E220), Ground Almonds , Rum, Golden Syrup(sulphites), Black Treacle (invert sugar syrup, molasses), Sorbex (potassium sorbate, calcium propionate and maize starch), Mixed Spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves and cardamom) and Cinnamon |
| Genoise Sponge | Sugar, Egg , Wheat Flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), Hi Ratio Fat (vegetable oil(palm/rapeseed) and emulsifier (E471), Water, Milk Powder, Baking Powder, Glycerine (E422) and Salt |
| Chocolate Sponge | Sugar, Egg , Wheat Flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (rapeseed), Cocoa Powder, Hi Ratio Fat (vegetable oil (palm/rapeseed) and emulsifier: E471), Water, Baking Powder, Glycerine (E422) and Salt |
| Raspberry Jam | Glucose syrup, liquid sugar, raspberry puree, water, pectin, citric acid, sodium nitrate, anthocyanin, potassium sorbate, natural flavouring |
| Apricot Jam (covers all cakes) | Glucose syrup, apricot puree, sugar, gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavour, colour: mixed carotenes, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: trisodium citrate |
| Buttercream | Icing sugar, Margarine (vegetable oils and fats(palm/rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier E471, natural vegetable colours Annatto/Curcumin(E160b/E100), natural flavourings), Soft Icing (sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), water, glycerine, dried egg white and preservative E202), Butter (milk) |
| Chocolate Buttercream | Icing Sugar, Margarine (vegetable oils and fats (palm/rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier E471, colours E160b/E100, natural flavourings), Chocolate Icing (sugar, water, glucose syrup (sulphites), fat reduced cocoa powder, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), cocoa powder, humectant: E420ii, preservative: E202, acid: E330, emulsifier: E471), Soft icing (sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), water, glycerine, dried egg white and preservative E202), Butter (milk), Cocoa Powder and Water |
| Marzipan (covers fruit cakes) | Sugar, almonds , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative E202 and colour E161b |
| Sugar Paste Icing | Sugar, glucose syrup, water, palm oil, glycerine E422, emulsifier E471, preservative E202, stabiliser E466, flavouring and colour E171 |
| Chocolate vermicelli | Icing sugar (sugar, potato starch), un hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm/sunflower), black carob powder, maize starch, cocoa powder, cocoa powder, emulsifier: rapeseed lecithin E322, glazing agents: E414, E904, sugar |
| Rainbow vermicelli | Icing sugar (sugar, potato starch), maize starch, un hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm, sunflower), water, emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin), glazing agents (E904, E414, sugar), colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151 |
| Royal Icing (decoration) | Soft icing – sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), water, glycerine, dried egg white and preservative E202), Egg Albumen, E466, E412 and Icing Sugar |
| Royal Icing Colours | Vegetable Glycerine E422, Mono propylene glycol E1520, silicon dioxide E551 and food colouring: Mint Green – E102,E133 Peach – E110,E124 Pink – E129,E122 Melon – E102 Violet – E122,E133 Pale Blue – E133 Red – E129,E124 Black (liquorice) – E153 Dark Brown – E155,E133 Claret – E122,E133 Autumn Leaf – E102,E155 Navy Blue – E133,E122,E155 Silver – E555,E171,E153 Gold – E555,E171,E172 |

Due to the nature of our manufacturing and retail processes, we cannot guarantee that products sold on our premises are free from the following ingredients and their derivatives: **cereals containing gluten, eggs, peanuts, milk/lactose, nuts, soya, sesame seeds, Lupin, sulphur dioxide or sulphites, celery, mustard, fish, crustaceans and molluscs**. If you require further product information which is not listed here please ask your local shop or phone our Head Office on 01723 585222